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Charity * Unity * Fraternity + Patriotism

Grand Knight’s
Message

| look forward to a very active
and enjoyable fraternal year.
September is fast approaching
with its many activities. We will
be looking for knights to
participate in the LD drive, the
Buffalo Grove Days parade
and popcorn / Respect Life
booths and in the Parish
picnic.

Join us in prayer

The Knights hold a monthly
Rosary with Adoration after the
11:30 Mass every 2nd Sunday
in the Chapel. See you there.

OLG Council #13448

Date

8/09/15

8/10/15

8/13/15

8/27/15

9/03/15

9/10/15

9/13/15

9/24/15

10/01/15

10/08/15 7:30 PM

10/22/15 7:30 PM

CALENDAR

2015
Begin End Function Location
12:30  1:00 PM Rosary Chapel
PM
7:00 PM  9:00 PM Officer’s Continental
Meeting Restaurant
7:30 AM  9:30 PM Business Lunchroom
Meeting
7:30PM  9:30 PM Social Lunchroom
Meeting
7:00 PM 8:30 PM Officer’s Location TBD
Meeting
7:30PM  9:30 PM Business Lunchroom
Meeting
12:30  1:00 PM Rosary Chapel
PM
6:30PM  7:30 PM Social Lunchroom
Meeting
7:00 PM 8:30 PM Officer’s Location TBD
Meeting
9:30 PM Business Lunchroom
Meeting
9:30 PM Social Lunchroom
Meeting
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Why you should
encourage other
Catholic men to become
Knights of Columbus
Becoming a Knight of Columbus can
transform your life. As a Knight, you
have the opportunity to support
your parish, give back to your
community, grow in your faith and
gain exclusive access to our top-
rated insurance program to protect
your family. These are just some of

the reasons to become a Knight.

We are a band of brothers, a
network of men in communities
around the world dedicated to
doing good in the service of God

and our neighbor.

‘Birthdays and
Anniversaries

Aug 14 Bob Zawislak
Aug 17 Richard Storms
Aug 20 Larry Ybarra
Aug 24 John Walker
Aug 26 Dan Waddell
Aug 26 Matt Wojtowicz
Aug 27 Davis Gray
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Officers 2015 - 2016

Office
Grand Knight

Deputy
Grand Knight

Chancellor

Recorder

Financial
Secretary

Treasurer

Chaplain

Lecturer

Advocate

Warden

Inside Guard

Outside
Guard

Outside
Guard

1 Year
Trustee

2 Year
Trustee

3 Year
Trustee
Membership
Chairman
Culture of
Life
Chairman
Youth
Activities
Chairman
Church
Activities
Chairman

Officer
Mike
McEvoy

Mike
Bryscan

Sal Carpita

Phil
Blomeke

Mike
Garber

Don Bartelt

Fr. Denis
Carneiro

Fred
Sturgeon

Dennis
Delaney

Larry Ybarra

Dr. Mike
Cua

Ed Case

Tom
Weidle

Dan Minerik

Ted
Gressick

David
Kukral
David
Kukral

Dick Van
Spankeren

Michael
Sarlitto

Phil Blomeke

Phone #
(847)
309-7185
(224)
217-2413

(224)
520-0738

(765)
412-3342

(847)
927-5064

(847)
682-9202

(847)
541-1450
x 113
(847)
520-3682

(847)
215-7754

(847)
525-1778

(847)
636-8410

(847)
541-6619

(847)
634-8457

(847)
537-4668

(847)
533-0339

(216)
496-1137
(216)
496-1137
(847)
541-2169

(847)
726-1922

(765)
412-3342

Email

michael.mcevoy@comcast.net

mbryscan@hotmail.com

napa%95@yahoo.com

blomekep@hotmail.com

garber.mike@gmail.com

donbartelt@earthlike.net

dcarneiro@stmarybg.org

fred.sturgeon@fgengineered.com

delaney505@comcast.net

ldybarra@comecast.net

m.cua@comcast.net

edrcase@yahoo.com

thomasweidle@comcast.net

dbminarik@gmail.com

tadz42@yahoo.com

kulraldavid@gmail.com

kukraldavid@gmail.com

rjvanspankeren@comcast.net

msarlitto@
summitpointmanagement.com

Z

blomekep@hotmail.com




