OUR LADY OF THE GROVE COUNCIL #13448

Charity 🛠 Unity 🛠 Fraternity 🛠 Patriotism





Grand Knight's Message

I look forward to a very active and enjoyable fraternal year. September is fast approaching with its many activities. We will be looking for knights to participate in the LD drive, the Buffalo Grove Days parade and popcorn / Respect Life booths and in the Parish picnic.

Join us in prayer

The Knights hold a monthly Rosary with Adoration after the 11:30 Mass every 2nd Sunday in the Chapel. See you there.

CALENDAR 2015

Date	Begin	End	Function	Location
8/09/15	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	Rosary	Chapel
8/10/15	7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Officer's Meeting	Continental Restaurant
8/13/15	7:30 AM	9:30 PM	Business Meeting	Lunchroom
8/27/15	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	Social Meeting	Lunchroom
9/03/15	7:00 PM	8:30 PM	Officer's Meeting	Location TBD
9/10/15	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	Business Meeting	Lunchroom
9/13/15	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	Rosary	Chapel
9/24/15	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Social Meeting	Lunchroom
10/01/15	7:00 PM	8:30 PM	Officer's Meeting	Location TBD
10/08/15	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	Business Meeting	Lunchroom
10/22/15	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	Social Meeting	Lunchroom

Why you should encourage other Catholic men to become Knights of Columbus

Becoming a Knight of Columbus can transform your life. As a Knight, you have the opportunity to support your parish, give back to your community, grow in your faith and gain exclusive access to our toprated insurance program to protect your family. These are just some of the reasons to become a Knight.

We are a band of brothers, a network of men in communities around the world dedicated to doing good in the service of God and our neighbor.

Birthdays and Anniversaries

Aug 14 Bob Zawislak Aug 17 Richard Storms Aug 20 Larry Ybarra Aug 24 John Walker Aug 26 Dan Waddell Aug 26 Matt Wojtowicz Aug 27 Davis Gray

OLG Council #13448

August 17, 2015

Officers 2015 - 2016					
Office	Officer	Phone #	Email		
Grand Knight	Mike McEvoy	(847) 309-7185	michael.mcevoy@comcast.net		
Deputy Grand Knight	Mike Bryscan	(224) 217-2413	mbryscan@hotmail.com		
Chancellor	Sal Carpita	(224) 520-0738	napa95@yahoo.com		
Recorder	Phil Blomeke	(765) 412-3342	blomekep@hotmail.com		
Financial Secretary	Mike Garber	(847) 927-5064	garber.mike@gmail.com		
Treasurer	Don Bartelt	(847) 682-9202	donbartelt@earthlike.net		
Chaplain	Fr. Denis Carneiro	(847) 541-1450 x 113	dcarneiro@stmarybg.org		
Lecturer	Fred Sturgeon	(847) 520-3682	fred.sturgeon@fgengineered.com		
Advocate	Dennis Delaney	(847) 215-7754	delaney505@comcast.net		
Warden	Larry Ybarra	(847) 525-1778	ldybarra@comcast.net		
Inside Guard	Dr. Mike Cua	(847) 636-8410	m.cua@comcast.net		
Outside Guard	Ed Case	(847) 541-6619	edrcase@yahoo.com		
Outside Guard	Tom Weidle	(847) 634-8457	thomasweidle@comcast.net		
1 Year Trustee	Dan Minerik	(847) 537-4668	dbminarik@gmail.com		
2 Year Trustee	Ted Gressick	(847) 533-0339	tadz42@yahoo.com		
3 Year Trustee	David Kukral	(216) 496-1137	kulraldavid@gmail.com		
Membership Chairman	David Kukral	(216) 496-1137	kukraldavid@gmail.com		
Culture of Life Chairman	Dick Van Spankeren	(847) 541-2169	rjvanspankeren@comcast.net		
Youth Activities Chairman	Michael Sarlitto	(847) 726-1922	msarlitto@ summitpointmanagement.com		
Church Activities Chairman	Phil Blomeke	(765) 412-3342	2 blomekep@hotmail.com		